
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 28.11.2015 Location: Vidzemes Ledus halle Start time: 11:30 End time: 12:55 Spec.: 60 Game No.: 50

Ogre juniors Jūrmalas SS10 : 4
(5:1, 1:0, 4:3)

Referees Linespersons
ZAKREVSKIS Armands, GEDROVICS Ainārs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 5 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 4 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 1:13 : 3:26 1 : 2 0 : 0

Total 10 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 3:13 : 3:26 1 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JSS  99 LARIN Fjodor Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  OGR  1 MOČANS Madis Krists Goalkeeper in
Goal 00:29 1:0 OGR EQ 21 IRBE Ernests Francis VECKAKTIŅŠ Emīls #15

Goal 04:34 2:0 OGR EQ 10 RATKEVIČS Daniels VECKAKTIŅŠ Emīls #15, ZAKREVSKIS
Ralfs Rainers #14

Pen. 06:24 08:24 JSS  23 ZĪLE Nils Interference
Goal 09:11 3:0 OGR EQ 9 JIRGENSONS Rūdolfs VIRSNĪTIS Reinis #19

Goal 10:25 4:0 OGR EQ 14 ZAKREVSKIS Ralfs Rainers VECKAKTIŅŠ Emīls #15, BRIEDIS Bruno
#7

Goal 11:54 5:0 OGR EQ 88 GONTARS Dāniels MURĀNS Tomass #33
Goal 12:18 5:1 JSS EQ 19 SALAKS Krišjānis DŪMIŅŠ Artūrs #17

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 15:15 6:1 OGR EQ 15 VECKAKTIŅŠ Emīls ZAKREVSKIS Ralfs Rainers #14

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 32:10 6:2 JSS EQ 27 PURGAILIS Rihards  

Goal 34:26 7:2 OGR EQ 8 ĀBOLS Ernests IRBE Ernests Francis #21, MURĀNS
Tomass #33

Goal 34:57 8:2 OGR EQ 28 ĀBOLS Martins VECRINKS Armands #22
Pen. 35:25 36:38 JSS  19 SALAKS Krišjānis Charging
Goal 36:38 9:2 OGR PP1 10 RATKEVIČS Daniels GONTARS Dāniels #88
Pen. 38:43 40:09 OGR  22 VECRINKS Armands Tripping
Goal 40:09 9:3 JSS PP1 27 PURGAILIS Rihards APŠKRŪMS Rihards #36
Goal 40:38 10:3 OGR EQ 4 ŠMATS Markuss LOCĀNS Tomass #96
Pen. 41:53 43:53 OGR  15 VECKAKTIŅŠ Emīls High sticking
Goal 43:53 10:4 JSS PP1 17 DŪMIŅŠ Artūrs SALAKS Krišjānis #19
GK 45:00  JSS  99 LARIN Fjodor Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  OGR  1 MOČANS Madis Krists Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Ogre juniors
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Jūrmalas SS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

Ogre juniors (OGR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G MOČANS Madis Krists 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ŠMATS Markuss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D BRIEDIS Bruno 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ĀBOLS Ernests 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D JIRGENSONS Rūdolfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F RATKEVIČS Daniels 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F GRIGAĻŪNS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ZAKREVSKIS Ralfs Rainers 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F VECKAKTIŅŠ Emīls 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F IRBE Ernests Francis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D VECRINKS Armands 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D ŠPAKS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F ĀBOLS Martins 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F MURĀNS Tomass 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D GALĒJS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F DEINATS Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D GONTARS Dāniels 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 F LOCĀNS Tomass 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 10 13 23 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Jūrmalas SS (JSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D VĒVERIS Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ŅIKUĻŠINS Nikolajs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BOGDANOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F DŪMIŅŠ Artūrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D SALAKS Krišjānis 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ĀDMĪDIŅŠ Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SIKORA Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D ZĪLE Nils 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F ZĒNS Andris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F DŪMIŅŠ Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F PURGAILIS Rihards 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D HUDJAKOVS Inokentijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 F APŠKRŪMS Rihards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 D JOLKINS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

74 F FEDOSEJEVS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 D LOSS FREIMANIS Alens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 G LARIN Fjodor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 3 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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